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South East Lancashire Cross Country League
 at Yarrow Valley Park on Saturday 16th February 2019

NOTE: The individual results include only runners who have run at least 3 races
   Under 11 - Boys — Points after 4 races

   1 Sam Barlow LeighH&A    3 (  1,  1,  1,  1)
   2 Ben Holden ChorleyA&T    9 (  2,  0,  3,  4)
   3 Alfie Manser ECH&TA   10(  3,  4,  5,  3)
   4 Alfie Bundy ECH&TA   12(  5,  5, 17,  2)
   5 Henry Ward ChorleyA&T   15( 11,  6,  4,  5)
   6 Bobby Burton ECH&TA   16(  6,  2, 10,  8)
   7 Sam Bradley HorwichRMI   20(  4,  0,  7,  9)
   8 Oliver Bentlry ECH&TA   21(  0,  3, 11,  7)
   9 Marshall Fleet ECH&TA   25(  8,  7, 12, 10)

  10 Robert Kellett ChorleyA&T   27( 10, 18,  6, 11)
  11 Tom Snowden ECH&TA   30(  9,  9, 14, 12)
  12 Jack Clark Oldham&RH&   41( 13, 10, 25, 18)
  13 Joshua Ingham ChorleyA&T   44(  0, 11, 20, 13)
  14 Bailey Watt SalfordMA   47( 22, 16, 15, 16)
  15 Nathaniel Knowles BoltonUH&A   54( 18, 19, 27, 17)
  16 Jack Broadhurst SalfordMA   55( 20, 17, 18, 21)
  17 Tim Elgar ECH&TA   56(  0, 15, 26, 15)
  18 Sam Philbin BoltonUH&A   59( 17,  0, 22, 20)
  19 George Kenyon Oldham&RH&   61( 15, 12, 34,  0)
  20 Joe Taylor ECH&TA   62( 23, 14, 29, 25)
  21 E Figgins-Barrett ECH&TA   65( 19, 13, 33,  0)
  22 Alfie Dodds BoltonUH&A   66( 14,  0, 23, 29)
  23 Lucas Walker ECH&TA   69( 29, 21, 30, 19)
  24 Joseph Lutman ECH&TA   73( 27,  0, 24, 22)
  25 Joseph Horner ECH&TA   88( 30, 25, 37, 33)
   = Elliot Singleton ECH&TA   88( 38, 24, 36, 28)

  27 Patrick Mannion ECH&TA   89( 31,  0, 32, 26)
  28 Joshua Clowes RochdaleH&   92( 34, 26, 35, 32)
  29 Lucas Rhodes ECH&TA   94( 33, 27,  0, 34)
  30 Ben Allerton Prestwich   97( 25, 34, 43, 38)
  31 George Hickie ECH&TA  103( 39, 28, 42, 36)
  32 Patrick Yates Prestwich  104( 46, 30, 39, 35)
  33 Hayden Whitehead Prestwich  106( 35,  0, 40, 31)
  34 Alfie Millington ECH&TA  117( 40, 33, 44,  0)
  35 Thomas Ingham ChorleyA&T  121(  0, 32, 47, 42)
  36 Harry Trenchard SalfordMA  122( 43, 38,  0, 41)
  37 Fred Bramwell RochdaleH&  124( 41, 35, 48,  0)
  38 Grayson Leavesley ChorleyA&T  128( 44, 37, 51, 47)
  39 Max Ormston ECH&TA  131( 36,  0, 49, 46)
  40 Harrison Simpson ECH&TA  133( 45, 36, 52,  0)
  41 Joe Harney ECH&TA  142( 47,  0, 50, 45)

E Cheshire H & Tameside Ac    3 (   1,   1,   3,   1)
Chorley Ac & Tri    5 (   2,   2,   1,   2)
Bolton United Harriers & Ac   11 (   3,   0,   4,   4)
Salford Metropolitan Ac   11 (   4,   4,   0,   3)
Prestwich AC   17 (   6,   0,   6,   5)
   Under 11 - Girls — Points after 4 races

   1 Maddy Vaughan ChorleyA&T    5 (  1,  6,  2,  2)
   2 Isabella Backhouse SalfordMA    7 (  2,  0,  4,  1)
   3 Jennifer Poole ChorleyA&T   11(  0,  5,  3,  3)
   = Jessica Stafford ECH&TA   11(  3,  3,  9,  5)
   5 Niamh Cope Prestwich   14(  4,  2,  8, 11)
   6 Ava Royle ECH&TA   23(  8,  8, 12,  7)
   7 Anna Rooke ECH&TA   25(  6,  7, 16, 12)
   8 Lottie Peacock RochdaleH&   41( 14, 12, 15, 17)
   9 Amelia Jones ECH&TA   51( 25, 18, 20, 13)

  10 Harriet Byrnes ECH&TA   53( 20, 19, 22, 14)
  11 Harri Ann-Fleet ECH&TA   59(  0, 20, 21, 18)
  12 Sophia Gush ECH&TA   69( 21, 21, 29, 27)
  13 Kiera Rickerby ChorleyA&T   70(  0, 22, 25, 23)
  14 Emily James ECH&TA   71( 19,  0, 28, 24)
  15 Martha Wallroth Glossopdal   85( 31, 24, 30, 32)
  16 M Hardman-Fletcher ECH&TA   88( 32, 26, 31, 31)
  17 Felicity Robson ChorleyA&T   90( 29,  0, 32, 29)
  18 A MarsdenSchofield ECH&TA   96(  0, 29, 33, 34)
  19 Cerys Jones BoltonUH&A  107( 34,  0, 38, 35)

E Cheshire H & Tameside Ac    4 (   1,   2,   2,   1)
Chorley Ac & Tri    4 (   2,   1,   1,   2)
Prestwich AC   11 (   5,   0,   3,   3)

   Under 13 - Boys — Points after 4 races
   1 Jack Lamb ChorleyA&T    4 (  1,  2,  1,  2)
   2 Ethan Davies LeighH&A    8 (  2,  4,  2,  4)
   3 Ethan Isaacs HorwichRMI   12(  5,  3,  4,  6)
   4 Benjamin Knight SalfordMA   14(  4,  5,  5,  5)
   5 Benjamin Hall HorwichRMI   22(  0,  8,  6,  8)
   6 Harry Peacocke RochdaleH&   23(  6,  7,  0, 10)
   7 Jack Barrago HorwichRMI   25(  0,  9,  7,  9)
   8 Fin Kehoe Prestwich   28(  8, 11,  9,  0)
   9 Stanley Clough RochdaleH&   31(  7, 16,  8,  0)
  10 Abel Lennighan ChorleyA&T   34( 10,  0, 11, 13)
  11 Cole Wright ECH&TA   37(  0, 14, 12, 11)
  12 Isaac Lennighan ChorleyA&T   40( 11,  0, 13, 16)
  13 Toby Webb Oldham&RH&   41( 14, 13, 15, 14)
  14 Patrick O’Connell Oldham&RH&   42( 13, 17, 17, 12)
  15 Wilf Bramwell RochdaleH&   44( 15, 15, 14,  0)
  16 Lucas Collings HorwichRMI   55( 20,  0, 18, 17)

Chorley Ac & Tri    5 (   1,   0,   1,   3)
Horwich R M I Harriers    5 (   0,   2,   2,   1)
   Under 13 - Girls — Points after 4 races

   1 Helena White ClaytonLMH    3 (  1,  1,  1,  0)
   2 Libby Rickerby ChorleyA&T    6 (  0,  2,  2,  2)
   3 Charlotte Wilkinson HorwichRMI    9 (  3,  3,  4,  3)
   4 Caitlin Swan Glossopdal   11(  4,  4,  3,  0)
   5 Nieve Robinson LeighH&A   12(  5,  6,  0,  1)
   6 Lily Philbin BoltonUH&A   19(  7, 12,  8,  4)
   7 Emma Bradley HorwichRMI   24( 10,  9,  5, 13)
   8 Hannah Watson ChorleyA&T   25( 13,  0,  6,  6)
   9 Lucy Poole ChorleyA&T   28(  0,  8, 12,  8)
  10 Imogen Gush ECH&TA   31(  0,  7, 13, 11)
  11 Maria Rooke ECH&TA   33(  0, 13, 11,  9)
  12 Jasmine Barlow LeighH&A   35( 11, 10, 14,  0)
  13 Imoge Andreassen HorwichRMI   38( 12, 11, 15,  0)
  14 Alice Cunningham ECH&TA   43(  0, 17, 16, 10)
  15 Erin Boardman ChorleyA&T   46( 14, 14, 18,  0)
  16 Olivia Jackson RochdaleH&   49( 16, 22, 21, 12)
   = Martha Singleton ChorleyA&T   49( 15,  0, 17, 17)
  18 Blythe Cordwell ChorleyA&T   54( 17, 15, 22,  0)
  19 Charlotte Gee SalfordMA   58( 18, 24, 25, 16)
  20 Natasha Leonard Prestwich   59( 25, 19, 31, 15)
  21 Millie Bracey BoltonUH&A   65( 20,  0, 26, 19)
  22 Ellen Lees-Hill ECH&TA   66( 22, 16, 28,  0)
  23 Leigha Manser ECH&TA   72( 26,  0, 23, 23)
  24 Imogen Wrigley HorwichRMI   73( 24, 27, 32, 22)
  25 Hanna Elgar ECH&TA   80(  0, 26, 33, 21)

Chorley Ac & Tri    3 (   1,   2,   1,   1)
Horwich R M I Harriers    6 (   3,   1,   2,   3)
E Cheshire H & Tameside Ac    8 (   4,   3,   3,   2)
   Under 15 - Boys — Points after 4 races

   1 Lucas Milliken HorwichRMI    5 (  1,  0,  3,  1)
   2 Matthew Mair HorwichRMI    9 (  3,  1,  5,  5)
   3 Isaac Battye HorwichRMI   10(  5,  2,  6,  3)
   4 Samuel Smith Prestwich   16(  0,  5,  7,  4)
   5 Ben Stanley SalfordMA   21(  9,  4,  8,  0)
   = Callum Fricker Oldham&RH&   21(  0,  6,  9,  6)
   7 Adam Fern RochdaleH&   26( 16,  7, 12,  7)

Horwich R M I Harriers    3 (   1,   1,   1,   1)
   Under 15 - Girls — Points after 4 races

   1 Melissa Ince LeighH&A    6 (  0,  3,  2,  1)
   2 Josie Swan Glossopdal    8 (  3,  2,  3,  0)
   3 Hannah Eccles ClaytonLMH   16(  4,  7,  5,  9)
   = Amy Heaton ChorleyA&T   16(  9,  4,  4,  8)
   = Hannah Clough RochdaleH&   16(  2,  5,  9,  0)
   6 Aliesha Smith ECH&TA   19( 10, 11,  6,  3)
   7 Amber Boardman ChorleyA&T   20(  6,  6,  8,  0)
   8 Jessica Willock ECH&TA   21(  5,  9,  0,  7)
   = Emilia Platt Oldham&RH&   21(  8,  8,  7,  6)
  10 Lauren Bartholemew Oldham&RH&   27(  7, 10, 10, 12)
  11 Lizzie Glover-Jones Oldham&RH&   34( 12,  0, 11, 11)
  12 Megan Bartholemew Oldham&RH&   35( 11, 12, 12, 14)
  13 Isabelle Farron ChorleyA&T   39( 14, 13, 13, 13)
  14 Astacia Manninigs Oldham&RH&   42( 13, 14, 15,  0)
  15 Emily Reid ChorleyA&T   48(  0, 17, 14, 17)
   = Macy Singleton ECH&TA   48( 16, 16, 16, 16)
  17 Abbie Hirst ECH&TA   49( 17, 15, 17, 18)

Chorley Ac & Tri    3 (   2,   1,   1,   1)
Oldham & Royton H & Ac    5 (   1,   2,   2,   3)
E Cheshire H & Tameside Ac    8 (   3,   3,   3,   2)

   Under 17 - Men — Points after 4 races
   1 Ben Wilson ChorleyA&T    3 (  1,  1,  0,  1)
   2 Luke Wilson ChorleyA&T    6 (  2,  2,  0,  2)
   3 Lachlan Burke RadcliffeA    9 (  3,  3,  0,  3)

   Under 17 - Ladies — Points after 4 races
   1 Megan Lewis ECH&TA    3 (  1,  1,  1,  1)
   2 Bethany Reid ChorleyA&T    6 (  0,  2,  2,  2)
   3 Molly Philbin BoltonUH&A    9 (  4,  3,  3,  3)
   4 Nicola Moynihan ClaytonLMH   11(  3,  4,  5,  4)
   = Abby O’Neill ECH&TA   11(  2,  0,  4,  5)

   Ladies  under 20 — Points after 4 races
   1 Rachel Bailey U20 BoltonUH&A    4 (  2,  1,  0,  1)
   2 Zara Hirst U20 RochdaleH&    6 (  3,  2,  2,  2)
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   Ladies  over 20 — Points after 4 races
   1 Vicky Wright L40 HydeVSR    3 (  1,  1,  1,  0)
   2 Hayley Simpson ECH&TA    7 (  3,  2,  3,  2)
   3 Alina Stepanchuk L35 SalfordMA   12(  6,  4,  4,  4)
   = Heather Hughes Manchester   12(  4,  6,  5,  3)
   5 Bethany McManus ECH&TA   14(  5,  3,  6,  6)
   6 Bridget Lancashire Saddlewort   19(  0,  5,  7,  7)
   7 Amy Shadbolt L40 Mossley Af   24(  8,  8, 13,  8)
   8 Hannah Brierley Manchester   34( 10,  9, 15,  0)
   = Laura Coucill HydeVSR   34( 14, 10, 10,  0)

  10 Michelle Vaughan L45 ECH&TA   36( 11, 15, 22, 10)
  11 Sally Teague ECH&TA   38( 12,  0, 14, 12)
  12 Jo Adamson L40 MiddletonH   39( 18, 12,  9,  0)
  13 Anne Williams L45 Manchester   41( 20, 14, 18,  9)
  14 Olivia McDermott SalfordMA   50( 34, 20, 17, 13)
  15 Jill Barton L45 RochdaleH&   54( 19,  0, 21, 14)
   = Danielle Dignan Rochdale T   54( 36, 13, 26, 15)

  17 Isaline Kneale L50 BurndenRR   59( 31, 18, 25, 16)
  18 Anne Ferguson L60 BurndenRR   62( 27, 22, 19, 21)
  19 Rhianna Parkinson SalfordMA   74( 28, 23,  0, 23)
  20 Philippa Robinson BelleVR   76(  0, 21, 29, 26)
  21 Caroline Bartholemew L35 Oldham&RH&   90( 43, 27, 31, 32)
  22 Lyndsay Darbyshire L50 BurndenRR   95( 33, 35, 35, 27)
  23 Angela Dewhurst L40 Mossley Af   99( 46, 28, 48, 25)
  24 Joanne Brack L50 Glossopdal  102(  0, 29, 37, 36)
  25 Hayley Nuttall L45 Prestwich  103( 32, 26, 45,  0)
  26 Danielle Butler Mossley Af  104( 51, 25,  0, 28)
  27 Diane Winterburn L50 RochdaleH&  106(  0, 33, 44, 29)
  28 Theresa Shaw L45 SalfordMA  107( 37, 31, 39,  0)
  29 Susie Hirst L45 RochdaleH&  111( 38, 30, 43,  0)
  30 Jane O’Connell L45 Oldham&RH&  115(  0, 39, 42, 34)
  31 Jan Needham L65 RochdaleH&  118( 48, 32, 56, 38)
  32 Melonie Crompton L40 Lostock Ac  124(  0, 49, 40, 35)
  33 Emma Kerwin BelleVR  128( 57, 24, 47,  0)
  34 Nicola Richards L40 ECH&TA  129( 59, 36, 52, 41)
  35 Catherine Daley L40 ECH&TA  137( 60, 38,  0, 39)
  36 Catherine Worsley L45 Astley&TRR  143( 55, 51, 58, 37)
  37 Kate Fowles L50 SalfordMA  144(  0, 44, 53, 47)
   = Laura Mercer L45 SalfordMA  144(  0, 41, 59, 44)

  39 Kelly Savage L40 Prestwich  151( 63, 42, 74, 46)
  40 Emma Clark Prestwich  154(  0, 47, 65, 42)
  41 Stephanie Goodchild L50 Manchester  155( 52, 53, 57, 50)
  42 Teresa Hollins L60 MiddletonH  157( 64, 48, 60, 49)
  43 Rochelle Evans L40 RoytonRR  160( 78,  0, 49, 33)
  44 Catherine Murphy L50 MiddletonH  161(  0, 45, 68, 48)
  45 Henry Minorczyk ChorleyA&T  182( 75,  0, 64, 43)
  46 Louise Wall L50 BurndenRR  185( 83, 57, 69, 59)
   = Karen Taylor L45 Lostock Ac  185( 94, 52, 78, 55)

  48 Julie Jones L60 MiddletonH  187(  0, 54, 77, 56)
  49 Lynn Boylin L55 Astley&TRR  195( 79, 59, 85, 57)
  50 Jillian Heywood L45 RoytonRR  203(  0, 64, 81, 58)
  51 Joanne Walsh L50 RochdaleH&  205( 80,  0, 72, 53)
  52 Natasha Addison Manchester  213( 87, 56, 70,  0)
  53 Karen Doherty L45 RadcliffeA  214( 92, 61, 88, 65)
  54 Gillian Caldwell L65 Lostock Ac  225(  0, 65, 90, 70)
  55 Kay Campbell L45 Astley&TRR  233( 90,  0, 79, 64)
  56 Christine Smith L60 Lostock Ac  244( 91,  0, 86, 67)
  57 Catherine Brides L55 Astley&TRR  246(110, 69,100, 77)
  58 Amanda Richardson L50 RoytonRR  251(102,  0, 83, 66)
  59 Beverley O’Neill L40 MiddletonH  253(101, 63, 89,  0)
  60 Cath Unwin L50 RochdaleH&  272(103,  0, 95, 74)
  61 Barry Chester ChorleyA&T  279(114,  0, 94, 71)
  62 Hazel Homer L45 Mossley Af  285(112,  0, 97, 76)
  63 Jennifer Delaney Manchester  287(115, 71,101,  0)
  64 Mike Coppin ChorleyA&T  298(116,  0,102, 80)

   Ladies (Vets) aged  35 to  39 — Points after 4 races
   1 Alina Stepanchuk L35 SalfordMA    3 (  1,  1,  1,  1)
   2 Caroline Bartholemew L35 Oldham&RH&    7 (  3,  3,  2,  2)

   Ladies (Vets) aged  40 to  44 — Points after 4 races
   1 Vicky Wright L40 HydeVSR    3 (  1,  1,  1,  0)
   2 Amy Shadbolt L40 Mossley Af    5 (  2,  2,  4,  1)
   3 Jo Adamson L40 MiddletonH    9 (  4,  3,  2,  0)
   4 Angela Dewhurst L40 Mossley Af   16(  9,  4, 12,  3)
   5 Melonie Crompton L40 Lostock Ac   25(  0,  8, 11,  6)
   = Nicola Richards L40 ECH&TA   25( 12,  5, 14,  8)
   7 Catherine Daley L40 ECH&TA   26( 13,  6,  0,  7)
   8 Kelly Savage L40 Prestwich   30( 14,  7, 15,  9)
   9 Rochelle Evans L40 RoytonRR   35( 17,  0, 13,  5)

  10 Beverley O’Neill L40 MiddletonH   46( 20,  9, 17,  0)
   Ladies (Vets) aged  45 to  49 — Points after 4 races

   1 Anne Williams L45 Manchester    4 (  4,  1,  2,  1)
   2 Michelle Vaughan L45 ECH&TA    5 (  1,  2,  4,  2)
   3 Jill Barton L45 RochdaleH&    9 (  3,  0,  3,  3)
   4 Theresa Shaw L45 SalfordMA   18(  6,  6,  6,  0)
   5 Hayley Nuttall L45 Prestwich   19(  5,  4, 10,  0)
   6 Susie Hirst L45 RochdaleH&   21(  7,  5,  9,  0)
   = Jane O’Connell L45 Oldham&RH&   21(  0,  8,  8,  5)
   8 Catherine Worsley L45 Astley&TRR   26( 10, 10, 11,  6)
   9 Laura Mercer L45 SalfordMA   28(  0,  9, 12,  7)

  10 Karen Taylor L45 Lostock Ac   33( 17, 11, 14,  8)
  11 Jillian Heywood L45 RoytonRR   39(  0, 14, 16,  9)

  12 Karen Doherty L45 RadcliffeA   43( 16, 13, 18, 14)
   = Kay Campbell L45 Astley&TRR   43( 15,  0, 15, 13)
  14 Hazel Homer L45 Mossley Af   56( 19,  0, 21, 16)

   Ladies (Vets) aged  50 to  54 — Points after 4 races
   1 Isaline Kneale L50 BurndenRR    3 (  3,  1,  1,  1)
   2 Lyndsay Darbyshire L50 BurndenRR    9 (  4,  4,  2,  3)
   3 Joanne Brack L50 Glossopdal   10(  0,  2,  3,  5)
   4 Diane Winterburn L50 RochdaleH&   11(  0,  3,  4,  4)
   5 Kate Fowles L50 SalfordMA   19(  0,  6,  6,  7)
   6 Stephanie Goodchild L50 Manchester   22(  6,  9,  7,  9)
   7 Catherine Murphy L50 MiddletonH   26(  0,  7, 11,  8)
   8 Joanne Walsh L50 RochdaleH&   32(  9,  0, 13, 10)
   9 Louise Wall L50 BurndenRR   33( 11, 10, 12, 12)
  10 Amanda Richardson L50 RoytonRR   42( 15,  0, 14, 13)
  11 Cath Unwin L50 RochdaleH&   46( 16,  0, 16, 14)

   Ladies (Vets) aged  55 to  59 — Points after 4 races
   1 Lynn Boylin L55 Astley&TRR    7 (  1,  1,  5,  5)
   2 Catherine Brides L55 Astley&TRR   10(  2,  2,  6,  6)

   Ladies (Vets) aged  60 to  64 — Points after 4 races
   1 Anne Ferguson L60 BurndenRR    3 (  1,  1,  1,  1)
   2 Teresa Hollins L60 MiddletonH    6 (  2,  2,  2,  2)
   3 Julie Jones L60 MiddletonH   10(  0,  3,  4,  3)
   4 Christine Smith L60 Lostock Ac   12(  3,  0,  5,  4)

   Ladies (Vets) aged  65 to  69 — Points after 4 races
   1 Jan Needham L65 RochdaleH&    3 (  1,  1,  2,  1)
   2 Gillian Caldwell L65 Lostock Ac    9 (  0,  2,  4,  3)

   Ladies  over 18 — Points after 4 races
E Cheshire H & Tameside Ac    3 (   1,   1,   1,   1)
Manchester Ymca Harriers    6 (   2,   2,   2,   5)
Salford Metropolitan Ac    8 (   3,   3,   4,   2)
Burnden Road Runners   14 (   7,   5,   6,   3)
Mossley Afc   15 (   9,   4,   7,   4)
Rochdale Harriers & AC   16 (   4,   6,   9,   6)
Middleton Harriers Ac   25 (  10,   7,  11,   8)
Astley & Tyldesley RR   27 (   8,  12,   8,  11)
Prestwich AC   27 (  12,   8,  13,   7)
Royton Road Runners   34 (  15,  10,  15,   9)
Lostock Ac   35 (  14,  11,  14,  10)
Chorley Ac & Tri   44 (  16,   0,  16,  12)
   Ladies (Vets)  over 35 — Points after 4 races
Salford Metropolitan Ac    4 (   1,   3,   2,   1)
Burnden Road Runners    5 (   3,   2,   1,   2)
Mossley Afc   13 (   7,   0,   3,   3)
Rochdale Harriers & AC   13 (   5,   4,   6,   4)
E Cheshire H & Tameside Ac   14 (   8,   1,   0,   5)
Manchester Ymca Harriers   15 (   6,   5,   4,   7)
Astley & Tyldesley RR   19 (   4,  10,   5,  11)
Prestwich AC   22 (   0,   7,   9,   6)
Middleton Harriers Ac   22 (   9,   6,   8,   8)
Royton Road Runners   28 (  13,   8,  11,   9)
Lostock Ac   29 (  12,   9,  10,  10)
   Ladies (Vets)  over 40 — Points after 4 races
Burnden Road Runners    3 (   2,   1,   1,   1)
Rochdale Harriers & AC    9 (   5,   2,   6,   2)
Salford Metropolitan Ac   11 (   3,   6,   5,   3)
Manchester Ymca Harriers   13 (   6,   4,   3,   7)
E Cheshire H & Tameside Ac   14 (   7,   3,   0,   4)
Mossley Afc   15 (   8,   0,   2,   5)
Astley & Tyldesley RR   18 (   4,  10,   4,  11)
Middleton Harriers Ac   21 (   9,   5,   8,   8)
Prestwich AC   22 (   0,   7,   9,   6)
Royton Road Runners   28 (  11,   8,  11,   9)
Lostock Ac   29 (   0,   9,  10,  10)
   Ladies (Vets)  over 45 — Points after 4 races
Burnden Road Runners    3 (   1,   1,   1,   1)
Rochdale Harriers & AC    6 (   2,   2,   3,   2)
Salford Metropolitan Ac   11 (   0,   4,   4,   3)
Middleton Harriers Ac   16 (   0,   5,   6,   5)
Astley & Tyldesley RR   17 (   5,   6,   8,   6)
Mossley Afc   22 (   6,   0,   7,   9)
   Ladies (Vets)  over 50 — Points after 4 races
Burnden Road Runners    3 (   1,   1,   1,   1)
Rochdale Harriers & AC    6 (   2,   0,   2,   2)
Middleton Harriers Ac    9 (   0,   2,   3,   4)
   Ladies - Men Vet 70  over 20 — Points after 4 races

   1 Henry Minorczyk ChorleyA&T    3 (  1,  0,  1,  1)
   2 Barry Chester ChorleyA&T    6 (  2,  0,  2,  2)
   3 Mike Coppin ChorleyA&T   10(  3,  0,  3,  4)
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   Senior Men  under 20 — Points after 4 races
   1 George Lewis U20 ECH&TA    4 (  2,  1,  0,  1)
   2 Dougal McDermott U20 SalfordMA    7 (  3,  3,  1,  3)
   3 Harris Beirne U20 ChorleyA&T   10(  4,  4,  2,  4)

   Senior Men  over 20 — Points after 4 races
   1 Joe Hudak ECH&TA    4 (  3,  1,  2,  1)
   2 Michael Mannings Oldham&RH&   11(  5,  4, 13,  2)
   3 Richard Shuttleworth Prestwich   12(  0,  2,  5,  5)
   4 Jarrod Gritt RoytonRR   13(  0,  7,  3,  3)
   5 Craig Jones Manchester   20(  0, 10,  6,  4)
   6 Paul Savage V40 Prestwich   23(  7,  6, 10,  0)
   7 Rob Fowler Prestwich   28( 14,  8,  0,  6)
   8 Rob Mills Prestwich   32( 12, 13, 20,  7)
   9 Neal Emmerson RadcliffeA   34( 11,  9, 14,  0)

  10 Tim Greenald V45 ECH&TA   40( 15, 17, 19,  8)
  11 Philip Hinchcliffe RochdaleH&   46(  9, 16, 21,  0)
  12 Richard Brierley Manchester   49( 21, 12, 16, 26)
  13 Tim Campbell V45 Astley&TRR   51( 16, 18, 17,  0)
  14 Ben Farrelly SalfordMA   53( 27, 19, 22, 12)
  15 Nigel Holmes V45 Prestwich   64( 30, 26, 28, 10)
  16 Jorden Burke MiddletonH   65( 42, 20, 29, 16)
  17 Shane Reading V45 RoytonRR   74(  0, 28, 35, 11)
  18 Michael Stansfield V40 ECH&TA   76( 22,  0, 32, 22)
  19 David Garner V50 Manchester   80( 34, 25,  0, 21)
   = Darren Smith V40 ECH&TA   80( 26, 37, 45, 17)

  21 Ian Nuttall V50 Prestwich   81( 41, 22, 39, 20)
  22 Liam Browne ECH&TA   83( 46,  0, 23, 14)
  23 John Weaver MiddletonH   88(  0, 29, 36, 23)
  24 Matthew Brennan Prestwich   90(  0, 32, 40, 18)
  25 Robert Fairbanks V40 SaleHM   92( 35,  0, 38, 19)
  26 Simon Ford V40 Astley&TRR   97( 24, 31, 42,  0)
  27 Joseph Hayes Manchester  100( 52, 27, 43, 30)
   = Tim Shanker V50 Manchester  100( 72, 41, 30, 29)

  29 Mark Griffiths Manchester  102( 44, 38, 31, 33)
  30 Robin Horner V40 ECH&TA  109( 31, 40, 46, 38)
  31 Alex Frost V50 RochdaleH&  126( 48, 39, 54, 39)
  32 Andrew Rogers V45 Rochdale T  128( 53, 44, 49, 35)
  33 Paul Elliott Rochdale T  136( 45, 42, 66, 49)
  34 Paul Stevenson V55 SalfordMA  142( 62, 49, 53, 40)
  35 Brendan Loughery V50 Astley&TRR  143( 58, 35, 50, 70)
  36 Chris Swire V50 ECH&TA  145( 67,  0, 47, 31)
  37 Dominic Sexton V50 HydeVSR  151( 86, 33,  0, 32)
  38 Martyn Pollitt V55 BurndenRR  155( 60, 53, 75, 42)
  39 Paul Bartholemew V40 Oldham&RH&  162( 64,  0, 55, 43)
  40 Gareth Hurfurt V45 HydeVSR  182( 81, 64,  0, 37)
  41 Des Thorpe V50 Saddlewort  183( 61, 71,  0, 51)
  42 Ian Stainthorpe V55 RochdaleH&  184( 70, 87, 64, 50)
  43 Scott Priestly Astley&TRR  189(  0, 67, 69, 53)
   = Chris March Manchester  189( 73, 55, 61,  0)

  45 Steve Williams V60 HorwichRMI  190( 75,  0, 63, 52)
  46 Paul Wareing V55 ChorleyA&T  196( 90, 66, 73, 57)
  47 Steve Mercer V45 SalfordMA  205(107, 69, 76, 60)
  48 Daniel Sate SalfordMA  209( 94, 60,  0, 55)
  49 Ian Dale V55 RoytonRR  214( 68, 74, 72,  0)
  50 Rick Wilson V45 Mossley Af  218( 88,  0, 67, 63)
  51 Derek Hughes V55 ECH&TA  224( 95, 70,  0, 59)
  52 Adam Worsley Prestwich  226( 82, 85, 59,  0)
   = James Hartshorne ECH&TA  226(103, 76, 92, 58)

  54 Simon Jump V45 Saddlewort  230(118, 77, 85, 68)
  55 Paul Anderson V45 Mossley Af  232(100,  0, 78, 54)
  56 Neil Brock V50 RoytonRR  233(  0,117, 68, 48)
  57 Kevin Jones V50 Saddlewort  234( 79,  0, 80, 75)
  58 Michael Griffin V40 MiddletonH  237( 93,  0, 79, 65)
  59 Phil Lee V40 BelleVR  241( 80, 78, 83,  0)
  60 Paul Gee V45 SalfordMA  242(101, 59, 82,  0)
  61 David Christie-Lowe V60 Glossopdal  245(126, 86, 87, 72)
  62 Tony Wall V60 BurndenRR  248(131, 73, 89, 86)
  63 Richard Knight V40 SalfordMA  259(  0, 99, 93, 67)
  64 Shaun Moran V55 Astley&TRR  260(104,  0, 94, 62)
  65 David Cornes SalfordMA  263(114, 79, 70,  0)
   = Mike Race V55 SalfordMA  263(116, 89, 96, 78)

  67 Neil Hirst V45 RochdaleH&  270(115, 72,  0, 83)
  68 Steve Roberts V50 ECH&TA  272(  0, 94,104, 74)
  69 Ed Law V40 Mossley Af  278(121,104,105, 69)
  70 Chris Jones V50 SalfordMA  281(125, 81,108, 92)
  71 Stuart Mairs V40 SalfordMA  292(145, 93,114, 85)
  72 Bryan Lawton V50 RoytonRR  295(120,  0,102, 73)
  73 Jason Keast V50 RoytonRR  298(132,102,109, 87)
  74 Stuart Smith Prestwich  305(  0, 98,118, 89)
  75 Graeme Wilkinson Manchester  306(151,105,111, 90)
  76 Mark Bishop Prestwich  310(111,111,116, 88)
  77 Gareth Webb V60 HorwichRMI  324(133, 91,100,  0)
  78 David Hughes SalfordMA  333(144,  0,113, 76)
  79 Lawrence Pinnell V50 HorwichRMI  334(163,109,122,103)
  80 David Ashton V65 Manchester  342(164,115,123,104)
  81 Norman Eames V70 RochdaleH&  344(127,  0,124, 93)
  82 Alan Garvey V60 MiddletonH  346(134, 97,115,  0)
  83 Lee Birmingham V45 Mossley Af  347(172,116,132, 99)
  84 Craig Bradbury V45 Astley&TRR  351(135,122,127,102)
  85 Alex Critcher V40 RoytonRR  352(157, 96, 99,  0)
  86 Phil Wilcoxon V55 BelleVR  354(152,123,126,105)

  87 Chris Trenchard V50 SalfordMA  356(154,106,  0, 96)
  88 Pete Noble V60 Lostock Ac  358(139,  0,125, 94)
  89 Jed Finnigan V55 Saddlewort  364(161,120,146, 98)
  90 Ray Dalby V60 RochdaleH&  366(140,121,138,107)
  91 Andy Laycock V50 Lostock Ac  374(159,118,  0, 97)
  92 Matthew Cox V60 RochdaleH&  376(156,128,136,112)
  93 Ray Devine V50 SalfordMA  377(150,129,139,109)
  94 Dave Cole BelleVR  390(188,131,144,115)
  95 Steve Symons Quays RC  393(158,  0,129,106)
  96 Lee Ainsworth V65 SaleHM  400(180,132,148,120)
  97 Bryan O’Neill V40 MiddletonH  427(160,126,141,  0)

   Senior Men (Vets) aged  40 to  44 — Points after 4 races
   1 Paul Savage V40 Prestwich    5 (  2,  1,  2,  0)
   2 Michael Stansfield V40 ECH&TA    9 (  3,  0,  3,  3)
   3 Darren Smith V40 ECH&TA   11(  6,  4,  7,  1)
   4 Simon Ford V40 Astley&TRR   14(  5,  3,  6,  0)
   5 Robert Fairbanks V40 SaleHM   15(  8,  0,  5,  2)
   6 Robin Horner V40 ECH&TA   18(  7,  5,  8,  6)
   7 Paul Bartholemew V40 Oldham&RH&   28( 11,  0, 10,  7)
   8 Phil Lee V40 BelleVR   35( 13,  9, 13,  0)
   9 Michael Griffin V40 MiddletonH   37( 15,  0, 12, 10)
  10 Richard Knight V40 SalfordMA   42(  0, 14, 17, 11)
  11 Ed Law V40 Mossley Af   46( 18, 16, 22, 12)
  12 Stuart Mairs V40 SalfordMA   48( 22, 12, 23, 14)
  13 Alex Critcher V40 RoytonRR   56( 23, 13, 20,  0)
  14 Bryan O’Neill V40 MiddletonH   68( 24, 18, 26,  0)

   Senior Men (Vets) aged  45 to  49 — Points after 4 races
   1 Tim Greenald V45 ECH&TA    5 (  2,  2,  3,  1)
   2 Tim Campbell V45 Astley&TRR    8 (  3,  3,  2,  0)
   3 Nigel Holmes V45 Prestwich   10(  4,  4,  6,  2)
   4 Shane Reading V45 RoytonRR   15(  0,  5,  7,  3)
   5 Andrew Rogers V45 Rochdale T   17(  7,  6,  8,  4)
   6 Gareth Hurfurt V45 HydeVSR   24(  9, 10,  0,  5)
   7 Rick Wilson V45 Mossley Af   28( 10,  0, 10,  8)
   8 Steve Mercer V45 SalfordMA   29( 15, 11, 11,  7)
   9 Paul Anderson V45 Mossley Af   30( 12,  0, 12,  6)
  10 Paul Gee V45 SalfordMA   34( 13,  8, 13,  0)
  11 Simon Jump V45 Saddlewort   36( 17, 13, 14,  9)
  12 Neil Hirst V45 RochdaleH&   39( 16, 12,  0, 11)
  13 Craig Bradbury V45 Astley&TRR   47( 18, 19, 16, 13)
  14 Lee Birmingham V45 Mossley Af   48( 23, 18, 18, 12)

   Senior Men (Vets) aged  50 to  54 — Points after 4 races
   1 Ian Nuttall V50 Prestwich    5 (  4,  1,  3,  1)
   2 David Garner V50 Manchester    6 (  2,  2,  0,  2)
   3 Tim Shanker V50 Manchester   10( 10,  6,  1,  3)
   4 Alex Frost V50 RochdaleH&   16(  5,  5,  7,  6)
   = Brendan Loughery V50 Astley&TRR   16(  6,  4,  6, 10)
   6 Chris Swire V50 ECH&TA   17(  8,  0,  5,  4)
   7 Des Thorpe V50 Saddlewort   22(  7,  7,  0,  8)
   8 Dominic Sexton V50 HydeVSR   23( 15,  3,  0,  5)
   9 Neil Brock V50 RoytonRR   33(  0, 16, 10,  7)
  10 Kevin Jones V50 Saddlewort   36( 12,  0, 11, 13)
   = Steve Roberts V50 ECH&TA   36(  0, 10, 14, 12)
  12 Chris Jones V50 SalfordMA   40( 23,  8, 16, 16)
  13 Jason Keast V50 RoytonRR   43( 24, 11, 17, 15)
  14 Bryan Lawton V50 RoytonRR   45( 21,  0, 13, 11)
  15 Lawrence Pinnell V50 HorwichRMI   54( 28, 13, 20, 21)
  16 Chris Trenchard V50 SalfordMA   56( 26, 12,  0, 18)
  17 Andy Laycock V50 Lostock Ac   63( 27, 17,  0, 19)
  18 Ray Devine V50 SalfordMA   65( 25, 19, 23, 23)

   Senior Men (Vets) aged  55 to  59 — Points after 4 races
   1 Paul Stevenson V55 SalfordMA    4 (  2,  1,  1,  2)
   2 Martyn Pollitt V55 BurndenRR    8 (  1,  3,  7,  4)
   3 Ian Stainthorpe V55 RochdaleH&   13(  4,  7,  4,  5)
   4 Ian Dale V55 RoytonRR   14(  3,  6,  5,  0)
   5 Paul Wareing V55 ChorleyA&T   16(  6,  4,  6,  6)
   6 Derek Hughes V55 ECH&TA   20(  8,  5,  0,  7)
   7 Mike Race V55 SalfordMA   27( 12,  8,  9, 10)
   = Shaun Moran V55 Astley&TRR   27( 10,  0,  8,  9)
   9 Phil Wilcoxon V55 BelleVR   35( 15, 11, 11, 13)
  10 Jed Finnigan V55 Saddlewort   36( 16, 10, 14, 12)

   Senior Men (Vets) aged  60 to  64 — Points after 4 races
   1 Steve Williams V60 HorwichRMI    4 (  1,  0,  1,  2)
   2 David Christie-Lowe V60 Glossopdal    7 (  2,  3,  2,  3)
   3 Tony Wall V60 BurndenRR    8 (  3,  2,  3,  7)
   4 Gareth Webb V60 HorwichRMI   12(  4,  4,  4,  0)
   5 Alan Garvey V60 MiddletonH   16(  5,  6,  5,  0)
   6 Pete Noble V60 Lostock Ac   20(  6,  0,  6,  8)
   7 Ray Dalby V60 RochdaleH&   23(  7,  7,  9, 10)
   8 Matthew Cox V60 RochdaleH&   28( 11,  9,  8, 12)

   Senior Men (Vets) aged  65 to  69 — Points after 4 races
   1 David Ashton V65 Manchester    6 (  3,  3,  2,  1)
   2 Lee Ainsworth V65 SaleHM   10(  5,  4,  4,  2)

   Senior Men (Vets)  over 70 — Points after 4 races
   1 Norman Eames V70 RochdaleH&    4 (  1,  0,  2,  1)

   Senior Men  over 18 — Points after 4 races
E Cheshire H & Tameside Ac    3 (   1,   1,   2,   1)
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Prestwich AC    5 (   2,   2,   1,   2)
Manchester Ymca Harriers   11 (   4,   3,   4,   4)
Rochdale Harriers & AC   16 (   5,   5,   6,  10)
Salford Metropolitan Ac   17 (  10,   7,   7,   3)
Oldham & Royton H & Ac   18 (   9,   4,   5,   0)
Middleton Harriers Ac   23 (   7,   9,   8,   8)
Royton Road Runners   23 (  11,   6,  11,   6)
Astley & Tyldesley RR   25 (   8,   8,   9,   9)
Burnden Road Runners   27 (  20,  10,  12,   5)
Rochdale Tri   34 (  13,  11,  10,   0)
Saddleworth Runners Club   39 (  15,  14,  13,  12)
Glossopdale Harriers   40 (  12,  12,  16,   0)
Mossley Afc   41 (  18,  16,  14,  11)
Horwich R M I Harriers   42 (  14,  13,  15,   0)
Belle Vue Racers   53 (  21,  15,  17,   0)
   Senior Men (Vets)  over 40 — Points after 4 races
E Cheshire H & Tameside Ac    4 (   1,   3,   2,   1)
Prestwich AC    4 (   2,   1,   1,   4)
Astley & Tyldesley RR    8 (   3,   2,   3,  12)
Royton Road Runners   13 (   8,   4,   6,   3)
Burnden Road Runners   15 (  13,   8,   5,   2)
Rochdale Harriers & AC   21 (   5,   9,   9,   7)
Salford Metropolitan Ac   21 (  11,   7,   8,   6)
Manchester Ymca Harriers   22 (  14,   6,  11,   5)
Saddleworth Runners Club   26 (   6,  10,  10,  10)
Horwich R M I Harriers   28 (   4,  11,  14,  13)
Mossley Afc   33 (  16,  12,  12,   9)
Glossopdale Harriers   33 (  15,   5,  13,   0)
   Senior Men (Vets)  over 50 — Points after 4 races
Burnden Road Runners    5 (   6,   2,   2,   1)
Rochdale Harriers & AC    6 (   2,   4,   1,   3)
Manchester Ymca Harriers    8 (   7,   1,   3,   4)
E Cheshire H & Tameside Ac    9 (   1,   6,  10,   2)
Saddleworth Runners Club   14 (   3,   7,   4,   7)
Salford Metropolitan Ac   14 (   8,   3,   6,   5)
Horwich R M I Harriers   17 (   4,   5,   9,   8)
Royton Road Runners   19 (  10,   8,   5,   6)
Glossopdale Harriers   28 (  11,   9,   8,   0)
   Senior Men (Vets)  over 60 — Points after 4 races
Horwich R M I Harriers    3 (   1,   1,   1,   0)
Rochdale Harriers & AC    6 (   2,   0,   3,   1)
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